9 MERCURY

Performance Report

Linder Sportsman 445 Catch - Mercury F25 ELPT EFI

MERCURY F25 ELPT EFI

Motor F25 ELPT EFI 1A25413EL

Antal cylindrar 3]
Vikt 82 kilogram Tillverkare Linder

Utvaxling 1,92:1 Hemsida www.linder.se

Bétmodel Sportsman 445 Catch

TESTFORHALLANDEN Langd 4,51 meter

Testar 2013 Bredd 1,75 meter

Lufttemperatur 25°C Rekommenderad motorstyrka 25-30hk

Typ av vatten Sotvatten Brénslekapacitet 25 liter

Typ av styrning Vajerstyrning

Propeller BlackMax 9,5x 11" Max antal personer -

Reglagekabellangd 7 fot Rigglangd akterspegel L

Monteringshé&l anvént #2

Reglage Mekaniskt utanpéliggande sidoreglage

TESTDATA 2 PERSONERS BELASTNING TESTDATA 4 PERSONERS BELASTNING

Mangd brénsle i baten Full tank Mingd brénsle i baten Full tank

Acceleration 0 - 20 knop (sekunder] - Acceleration 0 - 20 knop (sekunder] 20,0

Acceleration 0 - 30 knop (sekunder) Acceleration 0 - 30 knop (sekunder] -

Varvtal Hastighet Bré’nTleﬁirbrukning Brénsleforbrukning Varvtal Hastighet Bransleforbrukning Brénsleférbrukning

(Knop) (L/Hr) (L/Nm) (Knop) (L/Hr) (L/Nm]

1000 1000 -

1500 1500

2000 ¥ . . 2000

2500 A E . 2500

3000 . . . 3000

3500 A . . 3500

4000 . X . 4000

4500 4500

5000 . . . 5000

5500 . . . 5500

5800
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MERCURY F25 ELPT EFI
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Performance Report

F25 ELPT EFI

BOAT MODEL

Producer

Linder

Horsepower

25

‘Webpage

www.linder.se

No of cylinders

3

Boat model

Sportsman 445 Catch

Weight

82 kilogram

Material

Aluminium

Gearing

1,92:1

Length

4,51 meter

Mounting hole

#2

Width

1,75 meter

TEST CONDITIONS

Test year

2013

Recommended motor power

25-30PS

Fuel tank capacity

25 liter

Type of steering

Wire guiding

Air temperature

25°C

Weight without motor

230 kilogram

Wind force

Control cable length

7 feet

Type of water

Fresh water

TEST DATA

Amount of fuel in the boat

25 liter

Rig length

Long

TEST DATA

Amount of fuel in the boat

25 liter

No of people in the boat

2 persons

No of people in the boat

4 persons

Highest speed (Knots)

242

Highest speed (Knots)

21

Acceleration 0 - 20 Knots (seconds)

Acceleration 0 - 20 Knots (seconds)

20,0

Acceleration 0 - 30 Knots (seconds)

Acceleration 0 - 30 Knots (seconds)

PROPELLER

Type

BlackMax

PROPELLER
Type

BlackMax

Diameter / Rise

9,5x 11

Diameter / Rise

9,5x 11

No of blades

3

No of blades

3

Material

Aluminium

Material

Aluminium

Fuel consumption  Fuel consumption
(LUHn) (LNm)

Speed
(Knots)

Fuel consumption  Fuel consumption
(LHn) (L/Nm)

1.2

1.2

18

30

26

4,0

44

46

50

6.8

8,6

94

© 2012 Brunswick Marine in Sweden, with reserved rights. The result above refers only to the test boat. There is no guarantee of this

outcome between the boat manufacturer and the consumer / user.
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Testfakten

MERCURY F25 ELPT EFI

F25 ELPT EFI

BOOTSMODELL

Hersteller

Linder

PS 25

Webseite

www.linder.se

Anzahl Zylinder 3

Bootsmodell

Sportsman 445 Catch

Gewicht 82 kilogram

Material

Aluminium

Ubersetzung 1,92:1

Lange

4,51 meter

Montageloch #2

Breite

1,75 meter

TEST BEDINGUNGEN

Test Jahr 2013

Empfohlene Motorleistung

25-30 ps

Kraftstoffkapazitat

25 liter

Art der Steuerung

Drahtsteuerung

Lufttemperatur 25°C

Gewicht ohne Motor

230 kilo

Windstérke =

Steuerkabellange

7 fuss

Gewassertyp Frisches Wasser

TESTFAKTEN

Kraftstoffmange im Boot 25 liter

Rigglénge

Lang

TESTFAKTEN

Kraftstoffmange im Boot

25 liter

Anzahl Personen im Boot 2 personen

Anzahl Personen im Boot

4 personen

Maximale Geschwindigkeit (Knoten) 242

Maximale Geschwindigkeit (Knoten)

21

0-20 Knoten -

0-20 Knoten

20,0

0-30 Knoten -

0-30 Knoten

PROPELLER

Type BlackMax

PROPELLER
Type

BlackMax

Durchmesser / Steigung (des Propellers) ~ 9,5x 11

Durchmesser / Steigung (des Propellers)

9,5x 11

Anzahl Blitter (Propeller) 3

Anzahl Blétter (Propeller)

3

Material Aluminium

Material

Aluminium

K

(Knoten)

Ki

(Knoten)

(LINm)

(LUHr)

4.4 1.2

51 18

59 3.0

79 4,0

46

50

6.8

8,6

94

© 2012 Brunswick Marine in Sweden, with reserved rights. The result above refers only to the test boat. There is no guarantee of this

outcome between the boat manufacturer and the consumer / user.
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9 MERCURY

Performance Report

Linder Sportsman 445 Catch - Mercury F30 ELPT EFI

MERCURY F30 ELPT EFI

Motor F30 ELPT EFI 1A30413EL

Antal cylindrar 3]
Vikt 82 kilogram

Tillverkare

Linder

Utvaxling 1,92:1

Hemsida

www.linder.se

TESTFORHALLANDEN
Testar 2013

Batmodel

Sportsman 445 Catch

Langd

4,51 meter

Bredd

1,75 meter

Lufttemperatur 25°C

Rekommenderad motorstyrka

25-30 hk

Typ av vatten Sotvatten

Brénslekapacitet

25 liter

Propeller BlackMax 9,5x 11"

Typ av styrning

Vajerstyrning

Vikt utan motor

230 kilogram

Max antal personer

Reglagekabellangd 7 fot

Riggléngd akterspegel

L

Monteringshé&l anvént #3

Reglage Mekaniskt utanpéliggande sidoreglage

TESTDATA 2 PERSONERS BELASTNING

Mangd brénsle i baten Full tank

TESTDATA 4 PERSONERS BELASTNING

Mingd brénsle i baten

Full tank

Acceleration 0 - 20 knop (sekunder] 9,9

Acceleration 0 - 20 knop (sekunder)

154

Acceleration 0 - 30 knop (sekunder) -

Acceleration 0 - 30 knop (sekunder)

Hastighet Bransleforbrukning Brénsleférbrukning

Varvtal {Knop] (L/Hr) (L/Nm)

Hastighet

Varvtal (Knopl

Bransleforbrukning Brénsleférbrukning
(L/Hr) (L/Nm])

1000 29 08

1000

1500 - -

1500

2000

2000

2500

2500

3000

3000

3500

3500

4000

4000

4500

4500

5000

5000

5500

5500

5900

5700
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Performance Report

BOAT
Motor F30 ELPT EFI Producer Linder

Horsepower 30 ‘Webpage www.linder.se

No of cylinders 3 Boat model Sportsman 445 Catch

Weight 82 kilogram Material Aluminium
Gearing 1,92:1 Length 4,51 meter
Mounting hole #3 Width 1,75 meter

Recommended motor power 25-30 hp
TEST CONDITIONS Fuel tank capacity 25 liter
Test year 2013 Type of steering Wire guiding
Air temperature 25°C ‘Weight without motor 230 kilogram

Wind force = Control cable length 7 feet

Type of water Fresh water Rig length Long

TEST DATA TEST DATA

Amount of fuel in the boat 25 liter Amount of fuel in the boat 25 liter

No of people in the boat 2 persons No of people in the boat 4 persons

Highest speed (Knots) 271 Highest speed (Knots) 252

Acceleration 0 - 20 Knots (seconds) 99 Acceleration 0 - 20 Knots (seconds) 154

Acceleration 0 - 30 Knots (seconds) - Acceleration 0 - 30 Knots (seconds) -

PROPELLER PROPELLER
Type BlackMax Type BlackMax

Diameter / Rise 9,5x 11 Diameter / Rise 9,5x 11

No of blades 3 No of blades 3

Material Aluminium Material Aluminium

Fuel consumption  Fuel consumption Speed Fuel consumption  Fuel consumption
(LUHn) (LNm) (Knots) (LHn) (LNm)

08 03 - -

- - 38

22 04 56

42 07 6.4

55 0.6 87

7.7 04

8.2 04

10,0 04

04

© 2012 Brunswick Marine in Sweden, with reserved rights. The result above refers only to the test boat. There is no guarantee of this % B R U N S W | C K
outcome between the boat manufacturer and the consumer / user.
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Testfakten

BOOTSMODELL

F30 ELPT EFI

Hersteller

Linder

PS

30

Webseite

www.linder.se

Anzahl Zylinder

3

Bootsmodell

Sportsman 445 Catch

Gewicht

Material

Aluminium

Ubersetzung

Lange

4,51 meter

Montageloch

Breite

1,75 meter

TEST BEDINGUNGEN
Test Jahr

2013

Empfohlene Motorleistung

25-30 ps

Kraftstoffkapazitat

25 liter

Art der Steuerung

Drahtsteuerung

Lufttemperatur

25°C

Gewicht ohne Motor

230 kilo

Windstérke

Steuerkabellange

7 fuss

Gewassertyp

Frisches Wasser

TESTFAKTEN

Kraftstoffmange im Boot

25 liter

Rigglénge

Lang

TESTFAKTEN

Kraftstoffmange im Boot

25 liter

Anzahl Personen im Boot

2 personen

Anzahl Personen im Boot

4 personen

Maximale Geschwindigkeit (Knoten)

271

Maximale Geschwindigkeit (Knoten)

252

0-20 Knoten

99

0-20 Knoten

154

0-30 Knoten

0-30 Knoten

PROPELLER

Type

BlackMax

PROPELLER
Type

BlackMax

Durchmesser / Steigung (des Propellers)

9,5x 11

Durchmesser / Steigung (des Propellers)

9,5x 11

Anzahl Blitter (Propeller)

3

Anzahl Blétter (Propeller)

3

Material

Aluminium

Material

Aluminium

K

(Knoten)

(LUHr)

Ki

(Knoten)

(LINm)

29

08

38

55

22

56

6.2

42

6.4

86

55

87

18,2

77

21,6

82

252

10,0

© 2012 Brunswick Marine in Sweden, with reserved rights. The result above refers only to the test boat. There is no guarantee of this

outcome between the boat manufacturer and the consumer / user.
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